OP \$140.00 348868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extreme Adhesives, LLC		05/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	
Street Address:	001 West Washington Street	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488686	EXTREME ADHESIVES
Registration Number:	3704649	PVC TRIMWELDER
Registration Number:	3328102	THIS GLUE WORKS
Registration Number:	4117881	EXTREME ADHESIVES
Registration Number:	4443757	THIS GLUE WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H.Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26802.24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0133

Total Attachments: 4 source=extreme adhesives assign#page1.tif source=extreme adhesives assign#page2.tif source=extreme adhesives assign#page3.tif source=extreme adhesives assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of May 2___, 2017 (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is entered into by and between Extreme Adhesives, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Purchased Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

The Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as the Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

9743306 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0135

$\underline{\text{ASSIGNEE}}$

ROYAL ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, LLC

	Name: Ayre T. Byrne
	Title: ÉUP /CFo
State of Irisma	
County of St. Vascon	
This instrument was execute	ed before me on this Zaday of May 2017, by OFO of Royal Adhesives and
Sealants, LLC.	
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal. **Tristeira Huertrang Notary Public
	Printed or Typed Name of Notary
	S دود/ ۶/ My Commission Expires _ حود/ ۶/ عدد الله عند الله عند الله الله عند الله الله عند

ASSIGNOR

EXTREME ADHESIVES, LLC

By: Wagne T. Byane

Name: WAGNE T. Byane

Title: EVP/CFO

State of _______

County of St. Joseph

This instrument was executed before me on this Z day of May 2017, by

of Extreme Adhesives, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 2/7/2025

KRISTINA ARMSTRONG
Notary Public, State of Indiana
St. Joseph County
Commission # 696444
My Commission Expires
February 07, 2025

Schedule A

Title	Country	App#	Filed	Reg#	Reg Date
	US	78/843,459	3/22/06	3,488,686	8/19/08
XTREME	-				
ADHESIVES					
PVC TRIMWELDER	US	77/673,857	2/19/09	3,704,649	11/3/09
THIS GLUE WORKS	US	77/175,214	5/8/07	3,328,102	10/30/07
EXTREME ADHESIVES	US	85/366,325	7/8/11	4,117,881	3/27/12
THIS GLUE WORKS	US	85/912,041	4/23/13	4,443,757	12/3/13

9743306 v1